) 1984EL HEN BENS NESS WEST IDM BENS WED 1584 (50) 1884	Q69437
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102180287	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ratents and Trademarks: Please record	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):
	Brandschenker 8039, Zurich Switzerland	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name	
Other		
Execution Date: March 25, 2002	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	:r(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is: March 25, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown at the time of submission	dditional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor.		☐ Yes ☑ No ber of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		oer of apprications and patents involved.
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclose	ed.
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		ized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
washington, D.C. 2005, 5215	fees, except for	O is directed and authorized to charge all required or the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said unt.
	8. Deposit Ac	ecount Number:
	(Attach du	19-4880 uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	
9. Statement and signature.	DOTTOL ON LIEN VI.	ICE .
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document	Sim	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the July 30, 2002
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,775	Date
Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments and documents: 2
	ts to be recorded with required co	cover sheet information to:
	Commissioner of Patents & Trad	ademarko

Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013144 FRAME: 0672

Assignment

			ABBISINICITE	
Swi	Whereas, I/W	e, <u>Laurent</u>	Rufenacht, a citizen	_ of
herein	after called ass	ignor(s), have i	nvented certain improvements in	
			*	
				
and ex	ecuted an appli	ication for Lett; and	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on	
	Whereas,		Desco von Schulthess AG	
			Brandschenkestrasse 2,	
			8039 Zürich	
			Switzerland	
invent			the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;	
	Now therefore	e, for valuable	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
invent under any Le succes necess	ion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119 etters Patent grassors and assign	nerein for the Up, and I/we requented upon the us; and I/we will gnee in connec	the entire right, title and interest in the application and to united States of America, including the right to claim pricest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its leave the without further consideration all papers deement to the United States application when called upon	ority issue ed
Penns	I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue	e, NW, Washin	equest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses	
	ication number		and Confirmation number	
and ap	oplication numb	Ser of said appl	l) the filing date ication when known.	i.C
Date:	Larch 25,	2002		
Date:		s/ Laurent	Rufenacht	
		s/		
Date:				
		s/		
Date:				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 013144 FRAME: 0673